L07000063742

(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Address)		
(Address)		
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)		
		MAIL
(Business Entity Name)		
(Document Number)		
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
•	 ✓ Office Use On 	lv



06/18/07--01030--016 **155.00

RECEIVED 07 JUN 18 AM 10: 53 07 JUN 18 AM 10: 53 014 STATE AND OF STATE 014 STATE AND STATE 014 STATE AND STATE



	1
LAZARUS CORPORATE FILING SERVICE	
3320 SW 87 TH AVENUE	
MIAMI, FL 33165 (305) 552-5973	TALLUR
CORPORATION NAME(S) & DOCUMENT NU	Office Use Only
1. NEW CAPITAL MORTO (Corporation Name)	SAGELLC Det &
2(Corporation Name)	(Document #)
3(Corporation Name)	(Document #)
4(Corporation Name)	(Document #)
Walk in Arck up time 2,00	Certified Copy
Mail out Will wait Pho	otocopy Certificate of Status
NEW FILINGS AME	NDMENTS
Not for ProfitReLimited LiabilityClDomesticationD	mendment esignation of R.A., Officer/Director hange of Registered Agent issolution/Withdrawal lerger
OTHER FILINGS REGI	STRATION/QUALIFICATION
☐ Fictitious Name ☐ Li ☐ R ☐ Ti	oreign imited Partnership einstatement rademark ther
CR2E031(7/97)	Examiner's Initials

÷

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF NEW CAPITAL MORTGAGE LLC

• • •

TJUM 18 PH I2: 28 The undersigned, for the purpose of forming a limited liability company under the Florida Limited Liability Act, Florida Statutes Chapter 608, hereby make acknowledges, and files the following Articles of Organization.

ARTICLE 1 – NAME

The name of the limited liability company shall NEW CAPITAL MORTGAGE LLC, ("Company").

ARTICLE 2 – ADDRESS

The principal place of business of the Company in Florida shall be 12550 Biscayne Blvd. Suite 310, Miami Florida 33181 and the mailing address shall be the same.

ARTICLE 3 – EFFECTIVE DATE

These Articles of Organization shall be effective immediately upon approval of the Secretary of State of Florida.

ARTICLE 4 – DURATION

Subject to the provisions of Article 9. the Company's existence shall terminate no later than 99 years from its date of commencement, unless the Company is earlier dissolved as provided in these Articles of Organization.

ARTICLE 5 – PURPOSES AND POWERS

The general purpose for which the Company is organized is to transact any and all lawful business for which a limited liability company may be organized under the laws of the State of Florida. The Company shall have all the powers granted to a limited liability company under the laws of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE 6 – REGISTERED AGENT AND REGISTERED OFFICE

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent of this Company is Monica Posin, 12550 Biscayne Blvd Suite 310, Miami Florida 33181, and the initial address of registered office of this Company is 12550 Biscayne Blvd Suite 310, Miami Florida 33181.

ARTICLE 7 – ADMISSION OF NEW MEMBERS

No additional members shall be admitted to the Company except with the unanimous written consent of all the members of the Company and upon such terms and conditions as shall be determined by all the members. A member may transfer his o her interest in the Company as set forth in the regulations of the Company, but the transferee shall have no rights to participate in the management of the business and affairs of the Company or become a member unless all the others member(s) of the Company other than the member proposing to dispose of his or her interest approve of the proposed transfer by unanimous written consent.

ARTICLE 8 – TERMINATION OF EXISTENCE

The Company shall be dissolved upon the death, retirement, resignation, expulsion, bankruptcy, or dissolution of a member or manager, or upon the occurrence of any other event that terminates the continued membership of a member in the Company, unless the business of the Company is continued by the consent of all the remaining members, provided there are at least one remaining member.

ARTICLE 9 – MANAGEMENT

The Company shall be managed by a manager(s) in accordance with regulations adopted by the members for the management of the business and affairs of the Company. These regulations may contain any provisions for the regulations and management of the affairs of the Company not inconsistent with law of these articles of Organization. The name of such manager(s) who is/are to serve as manager(s) is/are:

Operating Manager/ Member: Monica Posin

. . .

Manager/ Member:	Isidoro Ricardo Berger
------------------	------------------------

Manager/ Member: Soraima M. Alonso

Manager/Member Anahy C Delgado

Whose addresses shall be the same as the principal office of the Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed these Articles of Organization on this 14 day of June. 2007

Louice Posin

Monica Posin, Managing Member

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF

REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 608.4155, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY SUBMITS THE FOLLOWINF STATEMENT TO DESIGNATE A REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA

- 1. The name of the Limited Liability Company is New Capital Mortgage LLC.
- 2. The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent and office are: Monica Posin, 12550 Biscayne Blvd Suite 31,0 Miami Florida 33181.

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated Limited Liability Company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, Florida Statutes.

Date: June 14, 2007

۰ ۰ ۰ ۰ ۰

Monico, Popin

Monica Posin, Registered Agent